

City of Venice Stormwater Pricing Proposal for Bird Bay Drive using Sarasota County Contract Pricing

SARASOTA COUNTY

IFB NO. 111408CS

BID FORM C - CONTRACT NO. 2014-034

BID FORM D - CONTRACT NO. 2014-035

10/8/2013 - 10/7/2016

Client Bid #	Bid Description	QTY.	Units	Unit Price	Bid Total
--------------	-----------------	------	-------	------------	-----------

78 LF of 12"x18" (15") CIPP x 6.0 mm finished liner thickness

Bid Form A Lining Method 1 - CIPP (Cured-In-Place) - Using Miller Pipeline Pricing

Manufactured Tube Thickness

3	15-inch x 7.5 mm	78	LF	\$61.00	\$4,758.00
---	------------------	----	----	---------	------------

Subtotal A Bid Form A Lining Method CIPP

\$4,758.00

819 LF of 19"x30" (24") CIPP x 10.5 mm finished liner thickness

665 LF of 24"x38" (30") CIPP x 15 mm finished liner thickness

Bid Form C Lining Method 1 - CIPP (Cured-In-Place)

Manufactured Tube Thickness

1	24-inch x 10.5 mm	819	LF	\$92.00	\$75,348.00
2	24" +/- 1.5 mm	1638	LF	\$5.00	\$8,190.00
3	30-inch x 12 mm	665	LF	\$102.00	\$67,830.00
4	30" +/- 1.5 mm	2660	LF	\$6.50	\$17,290.00
5	36-inch x 15 mm	0	LF	\$141.00	\$0.00
6	36" +/- 1.5 mm	0	LF	\$7.50	\$0.00

Subtotal A Bid form C Lining Method CIPP

\$168,658.00

Repair Sleeve & Joint Repair

7	24-inch 3'-5' Long	0	EA	\$4,710.00	\$0.00
8	24-inch 6'-9' Long	0	EA	\$5,425.00	\$0.00
9	24-inch 10'-12' Long	0	EA	\$6,135.00	\$0.00
10	30-inch 3'-5' Long	0	EA	\$5,800.00	\$0.00
11	30-inch 6'-9' Long	0	EA	\$6,355.00	\$0.00
12	30-inch 10'-12' Long	0	EA	\$7,065.00	\$0.00
13	36-inch 3'-5' Long	0	EA	\$6,680.00	\$0.00
14	36-inch 6'-9' Long	0	EA	\$7,450.00	\$0.00
15	36-inch 10'-12' Long	0	EA	\$8,000.00	\$0.00

Joint Repair

16	Prefabricated Joint Repair 24" - Weko or equal	0	EA	\$1,300.00	\$0.00
17	Prefabricated Joint Repair 30" - Weko or equal	0	EA	\$1,375.00	\$0.00
18	Prefabricated Joint Repair 36" - Weko or equal	0	EA	\$1,450.00	\$0.00
19	Pressure Grouting with Cementitious Grout 20" to 3	0	GAL	\$20.00	\$0.00
20	Pressure Grouting with Chemical Grout 20" - 36"	0	GAL	\$20.00	\$0.00
21	Resin Based Coating over Grouted Joint Repair	0	SF	\$20.00	\$0.00

Subtotal (B) Repair Sleeve & Joint Repair

\$0.00

Stormwater Lateral Reconnection and Repair

22	Lateral Reconnection & Pressure Grout 4"- 10"	0	EA	\$100.00	\$0.00
23	Lateral Reconnection & Pressure Grout 4"- 10"	0	EA	\$100.00	\$0.00
24	Lateral Reconnection & Pressure Grout 4"- 10"	0	EA	\$100.00	\$0.00
25	Lateral Reconnection & Pressure Grout 4"- 10"	0	EA	\$100.00	\$0.00

Subtotal C - Lateral Connection and Repair

\$0.00

D. Cleaning & Televising

21	Medium Cleaning 12" to 18" (Bid Form A)	78	LF	\$4.00	\$312.00
26	Light Cleaning 20" to 24"	0	LF	\$4.00	\$0.00
27	Light Cleaning 27" to 36"	0	LF	\$5.00	\$0.00

City of Venice Stormwater Pricing Proposal for Bird Bay Drive using Sarasota County Contract Pricing

SARASOTA COUNTY

IFB NO. 111408CS

BID FORM C - CONTRACT NO. 2014-034

BID FORM D - CONTRACT NO. 2014-035

10/8/2013 - 10/7/2016

Client Bid #	Bid Description	QTY.	Units	Unit Price	Bid Total
28	Medium Cleaning 20" - 24"	819	LF	\$6.00	\$4,914.00
29	Medium Cleaning 27" - 36"	665	LF	\$6.50	\$4,322.50
30	Heavy Cleaning 20" - 24"	0	LF	\$8.00	\$0.00
31	Heavy Cleaning 27" - 36"	0	LF	\$12.00	\$0.00
32	Service Prot Rem. 4" - 10"	0	EA	\$25.00	\$0.00
33	Service Prot Rem. 12" - 18"	0	EA	\$25.00	\$0.00
34	Service Prot Rem. 20" - 24"	0	EA	\$25.00	\$0.00
35	Service Prot Rem. 27" - 36"	0	EA	\$25.00	\$0.00
36	Root Removal 20" - 24"	0	JT	\$50.00	\$0.00
37	Root Removal 27" - 36"	0	JT	\$50.00	\$0.00
38	Tuberculation Removal 20 to 24"	0	LF	\$5.00	\$0.00
39	Tuberculation Removal 27" to 36"	0	LF	\$5.00	\$0.00

Subtotal (D) Cleaning and Televising

\$9,548.50

E. Hauling and Unloading Cure Water

40	Pumper Truck with Driver	0	HR	\$225.00	\$0.00
41	VAC Truck with Driver	10	HR	\$225.00	\$2,250.00
42	Tanker Truck with Driver	0	HR	\$250.00	\$0.00

Subtotal E - Hauling and Unloading Cure Water

\$2,250.00

SUMMARY OF ITEMS		
SUBTOTAL PRICE LINING METHOD 1 - CIPP (CURED-IN-PLACE)		\$173,416.00
SUBTOTAL PRICE (B) REPAIR SLEEVE & JOINT REPAIR (Sum Items 7-21)		\$0.00
SUBTOTAL PRICE (C) STORMWATER LATERAL RECONNECTION AND REPAIR		\$0.00
SUBTOTAL PRICE (D) CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING (Sum Items 21-39)		\$9,548.50
SUBTOTAL PRICE (E) HAULING AND UNLOADING OF CURING WATER		\$2,250.00
SUBTOTAL PRICE (F) ADDITIONAL ITEMS		
SUBTOTAL WORK ASSIGNMENT (Sum A through F)		\$185,214.50
PLUS	Authorized Construction Contingency Allowance (5% of Subtotal Work Assignment Price)	\$9,260.73
TOTAL WORK ASSIGNMENT PRICE		\$194,475.23

Stormwater Pipeline Infrastructure Rehabilitation Contract

Bid #111408CS - Bid Form A

Bid Opening May 29, 2013

Bid Item No.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	Unit	Miller Pipeline, LLC		Layne Inliner, LLC		SAK Construction, LLC	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
A1. LINING METHOD 1 - CIPP (CURED-IN-PLACE)									
1	Main Lining - 12" Equivalent Diameter 6 mm (0.236") Nominal Thickness	2,000	LF	\$54.00	\$108,000.00	\$65.00	\$130,000.00	\$60.00	\$120,000.00
2	12" Thickness Variance 1.5 mm (0.059")	2,000	LF	\$2.25	\$4,500.00	\$2.50	\$5,000.00	\$2.50	\$5,000.00
3	Main Lining - 15" Equivalent Diameter 7.5 mm (0.295") Nominal Thickness	2,000	LF	\$61.00	\$122,000.00	\$70.00	\$140,000.00	\$67.00	\$134,000.00
4	15" Thickness Variance 1.5 mm (0.059")	2,000	LF	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00
5	Main Lining - 18" Equivalent Diameter 9 mm (0.354") Nominal Thickness	2,000	LF	\$70.50	\$141,000.00	\$75.00	\$150,000.00	\$77.00	\$154,000.00
6	18" Thickness Variance 1.5 mm (0.059")	2,000	LF	\$3.05	\$6,100.00	\$4.50	\$9,000.00	\$3.50	\$7,000.00
SUBTOTAL PRICE (A1) LINING METHOD 1 - CIPP (CURED-IN-PLACE)				\$387,600.00		\$440,000.00		\$426,000.00	
B. REPAIR SLEEVE & JOINT REPAIR									
7	12" Diameter 3' - 5' Long	8	EA	\$2,420.00	\$19,360.00	\$2,685.00	\$21,480.00	\$2,950.00	\$23,600.00
8	6' - 9' Long	4	EA	\$2,860.00	\$11,440.00	\$3,230.00	\$12,920.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00
9	10' - 12' Long	2	EA	\$3,190.00	\$6,380.00	\$3,560.00	\$7,120.00	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00
10	15" Diameter 3' - 5' Long	8	EA	\$2,860.00	\$22,880.00	\$3,400.00	\$27,200.00	\$2,950.00	\$23,600.00
11	6' - 9' Long	4	EA	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00	\$3,780.00	\$15,120.00	\$4,150.00	\$16,600.00
12	10' - 12' Long	2	EA	\$3,960.00	\$7,920.00	\$4,220.00	\$8,440.00	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00
13	18" Diameter 3' - 5' Long	8	EA	\$3,190.00	\$25,520.00	\$4,055.00	\$32,440.00	\$3,300.00	\$26,400.00
14	6' - 9' Long	4	EA	\$3,630.00	\$14,520.00	\$4,495.00	\$17,980.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00
15	10' - 12' Long	2	EA	\$4,180.00	\$8,360.00	\$5,040.00	\$10,080.00	\$5,650.00	\$11,300.00
16	Pre-Fabricated Joint Repair (WEKO-Seal or equal) (18" Dia.)	50	EA	\$760.00	\$38,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$62,500.00	\$770.00	\$38,500.00
17	Pressure Grouting and Sealing Joint Repair (12" Diameter to 18" Diameter)	500	LF	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$120.00	\$60,000.00
SUBTOTAL PRICE (B) REPAIR SLEEVE & JOINT REPAIR				\$195,080.00		\$225,280.00		\$256,000.00	
C. STORMWATER LATERAL RECONNECTION AND REPAIR									
18	Lateral Reconnection & Pressure Grout 4" to 18" Equivalent Diameter	20	EA	\$275.00	\$5,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
19	Lateral Reconnection & Pressure Grout 12" to 18" Equivalent Diameter	20	EA	\$385.00	\$7,700.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
SUBTOTAL PRICE (C) STORMWATER LATERAL RECONNECTION AND REPAIR				\$13,200.00		\$4,000.00		\$12,000.00	
D. CLEANING & TELEVISIONING									
20	Light Cleaning 12" to 18" Equivalent Diameter	5,000	LF	\$3.30	\$16,500.00	\$3.00	\$15,000.00	\$5.00	\$25,000.00
21	Medium Cleaning 12" to 18" Equivalent Dia.	1,000	LF	\$4.40	\$4,400.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00
22	Heavy Cleaning 12" to 18" Equivalent Diameter	1,000	LF	\$8.60	\$8,600.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$7.00	\$7,000.00
23	Lateral Protusion Removal - 4" to 10" Equivalent Diameter	50	EA	\$165.00	\$8,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$420.00	\$21,000.00
24	Lateral Protusion Removal - 12" to 18" Equivalent Diameter	50	EA	\$275.00	\$13,750.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$590.00	\$29,500.00
25	Root Removal - 12" to 18" Equivalent Diameter	400	JT	\$27.50	\$11,000.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$59.00	\$23,600.00
26	Tuberculation Removal - 12" to 18" Equivalent Diameter	1,000	LF	\$33.00	\$33,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$30,000.00
SUBTOTAL PRICE (D) CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING				\$93,500.00		\$42,500.00		\$142,100.00	
E. HAULING AND UNLOADING OF CURING WATER									
27	Pumper Truck Hauling Rate with Driver	100	HR	\$143.00	\$14,300.00	\$225.00	\$22,500.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00
28	VAC Truck Hauling Rate with Driver	100	HR	\$181.50	\$18,150.00	\$225.00	\$22,500.00	\$270.00	\$27,000.00
29	Tanker Truck Hauling Rate with Driver	100	HR	\$159.50	\$15,950.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00
SUBTOTAL PRICE (E) HAULING AND UNLOADING OF CURING WATER				\$48,400.00		\$70,000.00		\$75,000.00	
SUMMARY OF BID ITEMS				Miller Pipeline, LLC		Layne Inliner, LLC		SAK Construction, LLC	
SUBTOTAL PRICE (A1) LINING METHOD 1 - CIPP (CURED-IN-PLACE) (Sum Items 1-6)				\$387,600.00		\$440,000.00		\$426,000.00	
SUBTOTAL PRICE (B) REPAIR SLEEVE & JOINT REPAIR (Sum Items 7-17)				\$195,080.00		\$225,280.00		\$256,000.00	
SUBTOTAL PRICE (C) STORMWATER LATERAL RECONNECTION AND REPAIR (Sum Items 18 & 19)				\$13,200.00		\$4,000.00		\$12,000.00	
SUBTOTAL PRICE (D) CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING (Sum Items 20-26)				\$93,500.00		\$42,500.00		\$142,100.00	
SUBTOTAL PRICE (E) HAULING AND UNLOADING OF CURING WATER (Sum Items 27-29)				\$48,400.00		\$70,000.00		\$75,000.00	
TOTAL BID PRICE - LINING METHOD 1 - CIPP (Sum A through E)				\$737,780.00		\$781,780.00		\$911,100.00	

* Price mathematically corrected in accordance with ITC-3.

Stormwater Pipeline Infrastructure Rehabilitation Contract

Bid #111408CS - Bid Form C

Bid Opening May 29, 2013

Bid Item No.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	Unit	Layne Inliner, LLC		Miller Pipeline, LLC		SAK Construction, LLC	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
A1. LINING METHOD 1 - CIPP (CURED-IN-PLACE)									
1	Main Lining - 24" Equivalent Diameter (0.5 mm (0.413") Nominal Thickness	2,000	LF	\$82.00	\$184,000.00	\$89.00	\$178,000.00	\$94.00	\$188,000.00
2	24" Thickness Variance 1.5 mm (0.059")	2,000	LF	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$4.35	\$8,700.00	\$4.50	\$9,000.00
3	Main Lining - 30" Equivalent Diameter 12 mm (0.472") Nominal Thickness	2,000	LF	\$102.00	\$204,000.00	\$122.00	\$244,000.00	\$126.00	\$252,000.00
4	30" Thickness Variance 1.5 mm (0.059")	2,000	LF	\$6.50	\$13,000.00	\$5.75	\$11,500.00	\$6.00	\$12,000.00
5	Main Lining - 36" Equivalent Diameter 15 mm (0.591") Nominal Thickness	2,000	LF	\$141.00	\$282,000.00	\$157.00	\$314,000.00	\$179.00	\$358,000.00
6	36" Thickness Variance 1.5 mm (0.059")	2,000	LF	\$7.50	\$15,000.00	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	\$7.00	\$14,000.00
SUBTOTAL PRICE (A1) LINING METHOD 1 - CIPP (CURED-IN-PLACE)				\$708,000.00		\$768,200.00		\$833,000.00	
B. REPAIR SLEEVE & JOINT REPAIR									
7	24" Diameter 3' - 5' Long	8	EA	\$4,710.00	\$37,680.00	\$3,520.00	\$28,160.00	\$3,550.00	\$28,400.00
8	6' - 9' Long	5	EA	\$5,425.00	\$27,125.00	\$3,960.00	\$19,800.00	\$5,300.00	\$26,500.00
9	10' - 12' Long	2	EA	\$6,135.00	\$12,270.00	\$4,290.00	\$8,580.00	\$6,250.00	\$12,500.00
10	30" Diameter 3' - 5' Long	8	EA	\$5,800.00	\$46,400.00	\$3,850.00	\$30,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$36,000.00
11	6' - 9' Long	4	EA	\$6,355.00	\$25,420.00	\$4,180.00	\$16,720.00	\$5,900.00	\$23,800.00
12	10' - 12' Long	2	EA	\$7,065.00	\$14,130.00	\$4,620.00	\$9,240.00	\$7,100.00	\$14,200.00
13	36" Diameter 3' - 5' Long	8	EA	\$6,680.00	\$53,440.00	\$4,620.00	\$36,960.00	\$4,150.00	\$33,200.00
14	6' - 9' Long	4	EA	\$7,450.00	\$29,800.00	\$5,390.00	\$21,560.00	\$5,900.00	\$23,800.00
15	10' - 12' Long	2	EA	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,940.00	\$11,880.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
16	Pre-Fabricated Joint Repair (WEKO-Seal or equal) (24" Dia.)	50	EA	\$1,300.00	\$65,000.00	\$850.00	\$42,500.00	\$770.00	\$38,500.00
17	Pre-Fabricated Joint Repair (WEKO-Seal or equal) (30" Dia.)	50	EA	\$1,375.00	\$68,750.00	\$885.00	\$44,250.00	\$890.00	\$44,500.00
18	Pre-Fabricated Joint Repair (WEKO-Seal or equal) (36" Dia.)	50	EA	\$1,450.00	\$72,500.00	\$970.00	\$48,500.00	\$950.00	\$47,500.00
19	Pressure Grouting with Cementitious Grout 20" to 36" Diameter	200	GAL	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$4.40	\$880.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00
20	Pressure Grouting with Chemical Grout 20" to 36" Diameter	200	GAL	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$680.00	\$132,000.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00
21	Resin Based Coating over Grouted Joint Repair (Spraywall or Raven 405)	1,000	SF	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$22.00	\$22,000.00	\$33.00	\$33,000.00
SUBTOTAL PRICE (B) REPAIR SLEEVE & JOINT REPAIR				\$496,515.00		\$473,830.00		\$425,500.00	
C. STORMWATER LATERAL RECONNECTION AND REPAIR									
22	Lateral Reconnection & Pressure Grout 4" to 18" Equivalent Diameter	20	EA	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$275.00	\$5,500.00	\$325.00	\$6,500.00
23	Lateral Reconnection & Pressure Grout 12" to 15" Equivalent Diameter	20	EA	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$385.00	\$7,700.00	\$325.00	\$6,500.00
24	Lateral Reconnection & Pressure Grout 18" to 21" Equivalent Diameter	20	EA	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$440.00	\$8,800.00	\$325.00	\$6,500.00
25	Lateral Reconnection & Pressure Grout 24" to 36" Equivalent Diameter	20	EA	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$605.00	\$12,100.00	\$325.00	\$6,500.00
SUBTOTAL PRICE (C) STORMWATER LATERAL RECONNECTION AND REPAIR				\$8,000.00		\$34,100.00		\$26,000.00	
D. CLEANING & TELEVISION									
26	Light Cleaning 20" to 24" Equivalent Diameter	2,000	LF	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$4.40	\$8,800.00	\$6.00	\$12,000.00
27	Light Cleaning 27" to 36" Equivalent Dia.	2,000	LF	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$5.50	\$11,000.00	\$6.50	\$13,000.00
28	Medium Cleaning 20" to 24" Equivalent Dia.	1,000	LF	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.50	\$5,500.00	\$7.20	\$7,200.00
29	Medium Cleaning 27" to 36" Equivalent Dia.	1,000	LF	\$6.50	\$6,500.00	\$7.15	\$7,150.00	\$9.50	\$9,500.00
30	Heavy Cleaning 20" to 24" Equivalent Diameter	1,000	LF	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$8.60	\$8,600.00	\$7.20	\$7,200.00
31	Heavy Cleaning 27" to 36" Equivalent Diameter	1,000	LF	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$8.80	\$8,800.00	\$10.80	\$10,800.00
32	Service Protrusion Removal - Equivalent Diameter 4" to 10"	50	EA	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$165.00	\$8,250.00	\$412.00	\$20,600.00
33	12" to 18"	50	EA	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$275.00	\$13,750.00	\$590.00	\$29,500.00
34	20" to 24"	50	EA	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$330.00	\$16,500.00	\$590.00	\$29,500.00
35	27" to 36"	50	EA	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$440.00	\$22,000.00	\$590.00	\$29,500.00
36	Root Removal - Equivalent Diameter 20" to 24"	50	FT	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$38.50	\$1,925.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
37	27" to 36"	50	FT	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
38	Tuberculation Removal - Equivalent Diameter 20" to 24"	1,000	LF	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$38.50	\$38,500.00	\$31.00	\$31,000.00
39	27" to 36"	1,000	LF	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$55.00	\$55,000.00	\$33.00	\$33,000.00
SUBTOTAL PRICE (D) CLEANING AND TELEVISION				\$70,500.00		\$206,525.00		\$238,600.00	
E. HAULING AND UNLOADING OF CURING WATER									
40	Pumper Truck Hauling Rate with Driver	100	HR	\$225.00	\$22,500.00	\$143.00	\$14,300.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00
41	VAC Truck Hauling Rate with Driver	100	HR	\$225.00	\$22,500.00	\$181.50	\$18,150.00	\$270.00	\$27,000.00
42	Tanker Truck Hauling Rate with Driver	100	HR	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$159.50	\$15,950.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00
SUBTOTAL PRICE (E) HAULING AND UNLOADING OF CURING WATER				\$70,000.00		\$48,400.00		\$75,000.00	
SUMMARY OF BID ITEMS				Layne Inliner, LLC		Miller Pipeline, LLC		SAK Construction, LLC	
SUBTOTAL PRICE (A1) LINING METHOD 1 - CIPP (CURED-IN-PLACE) (Sum Items 1-6)				\$708,000.00		\$768,200.00		\$833,000.00	
SUBTOTAL PRICE (B) REPAIR SLEEVE & JOINT REPAIR (Sum Items 7-21)				\$496,515.00		\$473,830.00		\$425,500.00	
SUBTOTAL PRICE (C) STORMWATER LATERAL RECONNECTION AND REPAIR (Sum Items 22-25)				\$8,000.00		\$34,100.00		\$26,000.00	
SUBTOTAL PRICE (D) CLEANING AND TELEVISION (Sum Items 26-39)				\$70,500.00		\$206,525.00		\$238,600.00	
SUBTOTAL PRICE (E) HAULING AND UNLOADING OF CURING WATER (Sum Items 40-42)				\$70,000.00		\$48,400.00		\$75,000.00	
TOTAL BID PRICE - LINING METHOD 1 - CIPP (Sum A through E)				\$1,353,015.00		\$1,531,055.00		\$1,598,100.00	